CH \$1165.00 251894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM353277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc.		01/15/2015	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexion Inc.
Street Address:	180 East Broad Street
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2518946	ABCO
Registration Number:	3328328	ACE
Registration Number:	3817196	ACTIVATOR
Registration Number:	1914408	ALBESTER
Registration Number:	1999367	BENCHMARK
Registration Number:	4624163	BORDRILL
Registration Number:	747425	CARDURA
Registration Number:	3977424	CASCOCOAT
Registration Number:	3321677	ECOBIND
Registration Number:	0570404	EPIKOTE
Registration Number:	2024235	EPIKURE
Registration Number:	641951	EPI-REZ
Registration Number:	534577	EPI-REZ
Registration Number:	0625682	EPON
Registration Number:	1197554	EPON
Registration Number:	1444691	EPON HPT
Registration Number:	1192680	EPONEX
Registration Number:	0720158	EPONOL
Registration Number:	4318689	FINES-STA
		TRADEMARK

900336153 REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0378

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3236573	HELOXY
Registration Number:	3732729	HEXICRETE
Registration Number:	2244630	KLEEROX
Registration Number:	1932479	LUBRIL
Registration Number:	1049894	LUCIWAX
Registration Number:	2246001	NORPOL
Registration Number:	4195912	OILPLUS
Registration Number:	2384546	PERMALOID
Registration Number:	2260576	PLASTICRYL
Registration Number:	4091028	PRIMAX
Registration Number:	3834216	PRIME PLUS
Registration Number:	1460464	PROGASOL
Registration Number:	3437184	PROPTRAC
Registration Number:	0614661	QUABOND
Registration Number:	3732651	SMART PROPPANT
Registration Number:	3917949	STRESS BOND
Registration Number:	1753482	SUPRALEV
Registration Number:	2982204	SYNTHEBOND
Registration Number:	3947728	SYNTHEBOND
Registration Number:	1200788	SYNTHESIZE
Registration Number:	3109049	VELVETOL
Registration Number:	1723117	VEOVA
Registration Number:	3271227	VERSATIC
Registration Number:	4673013	X-AIR
Serial Number:	86634788	AQUABOND
Serial Number:	86395843	EPOSIL
Serial Number:	86338797	HEXION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8772455951

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2813253368

Email: lisa.jones@hexion.com

Correspondent Name: Hexion Inc.

Address Line 1: 12650 Directors Drive, Suite 100

Address Line 2: Attn: Lisa Kimes Jones
Address Line 4: Stafford, TEXAS 77477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME CHANGE MSCI TO HI

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0379

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Kimes Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Kimes Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015
Total Attachments: 2	

source=MSCI to Hexion Inc#page1.tif source=MSCI to Hexion Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0380

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATE (CERTIFIED COPY)

HEXION INC. Corporation Name: Business Id: 2287701000 Certificate Number: 6000043886

I, THE TREASURER OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT THE ABOVE NAMED BUSINESS DID FILE AND RECORD IN THIS DEPARTMENT A NAME CHANGE ON January 9, 2015 AND THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT AS THE SAME IS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL(S) FILED IN THIS OFFICE AND NOW REMAINING ON FILE AND OF RECORD.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL AT TRENTON, THIS June 25, 2015 A.D.



Andrew P Sidamon - Eristoff

State Treasurer

VERIFY THIS CERTIFICATE ONLINE AT

https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0381 To file excitonically:

C-102A Rev 3/2013 New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services *CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION (For Use by Domestic Profit Corporations)

1. Enter the information requested below and sign by typing your name in the signature field. The form can only be filled in using the free Adobe Acrobal Render 9.1 or greater. (See the pages following this form for field by field instructions, and notes on delivery and processing of work requests.)

2. Click the "Add Attachments" button to add attachments if required (Check the field by field instructions to see if you must include an attachment(s)).

3. After the form has been filled in properly, please save a copy to your computer so that you can upload the form to the State of New Jersey Division of

Revenue & Bulerprise Services Central Forms Repository Web application by following the instructions in the next step. 4. Click the "Open the Central Forms Repository Home Page to start the Form Submission Process" button at the bottom of the form (This action will launch the State of New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Central Forms Repository Web application created an account in the application, you will need to do so before using the online Web application. Once your account is created application and follow the Instructions for submitting your form and payment online.)	ion. If you have not \
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-2 (4) and Section 14A:9-4 (3), Corporations, General, of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation. The name of the corporation is:	ion: OGN
Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc.	_ \(\lambda'' \)
2. The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adoption to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adoption to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adoption to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adoption to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adoption to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adoption to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adoption to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adoption to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the Certificate of Incorporation was approximated by the Certificate o	ped by
the shareholders of the corporation on the 9th day of January , 2015	FILED
Resolved, that Articleof the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:	JAN 9 2015
The name of the corporation is Hexion Inc.	STATE TREASURER
3. The number of shures outstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was: 82,556,847	
The total number of shares entitled to vote thereon was: 82,556,847	
If the shares of any class or series of shares are entitled to vote thereon as a class, set forth below the designation and of outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon of each such class or series. (Omit if not applicable).	87101000
4. The number of shares voting for and against such amendment is as follows: (If the shares of any class or series are to vote as a class, set forth the number of shares of each such class and series voting for and against the amendment, respectively).	entitled
Number of Shares Voting for Amendment Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment	
82,556,847 -0-	
5. If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, set forth a statement of manner in which the same shall be effected. (Omit if not applicable).	fthe
6. Other provisions: (Omit if not applicable).	
The effective date of this name change shall be January 15, 2015.	
Dated this 9th day of January 2015 BY: Ellew Bernott (Name) Ellen G. I	i i
May be executed by the Chairman of the Board, or the President, or a Vice President of the Corporation.VIC	e President
Add Attachments Open the Central Forms Repository Home Page to start the Form Submission Proce	555

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 08/31/2015